NOTICE OF 2023 - 2024
REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS

ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS, MUSKEGON,
MI; WHERE A QUORUM WILL BE PRESENT

DATE OF MEETINGS:

® & & & o

PLACE OF MEETINGS:

HOUR OF MEETINGS:

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF
PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD MINUTES ARE
LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL
OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

Tuesday, January 17, 2023

Tuesday, February 21, 2023

Monday, March 20, 2023

Monday, April 10, 2023

Monday, May 15, 2023

Monday, June 19, 2023 — Budget Hearing @
6:30 pm (In Conjunction With Regular Board
Meeting)

Monday, June 19, 2023

Monday, July 17, 2023

Monday, August 21, 2023

Monday, September 18, 2023

Monday, October 16, 2023

Monday, November 20, 2023

Monday, December 18, 2023

Orchard View High School
Community Room

16 N.. Quarterline Road
Muskegon, Mi 49442

6:30 p.m.

(231) 760-1309

35 South Sheridan Drive
Muskegon, Ml 49442

< (ilihh~

Ji ielsen, Superintendent

KATHERINE L MILLER

COUNTY OF MUSKEGON

My carmmission expires April 17, 2028

3th day of January, 2023
i A ALl
atherine m !
ry Publi¢_in‘and for the county of Muskegon, State of Mic nmg in the County of

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

My Commission Expires April 17, 2028

“Upon request to the Orchard View Schools, the District shall make reasonable accommodation
for a disabled person to be able to participate in this meeting”



NOTICE OF 2023 - 2024
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
WORK SESSION BOARD MEETINGS

ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A COMMITTEE OF THE
WHOLE BOARD WORK SESSION MEETING OF THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION OF ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS, MUSKEGON, MI; WHERE A
QUORUM WILL BE PRESENT

DATE OF MEETINGS:

. Monday, February 13, 2023
. Monday, March 13, 2023

. Monday, May 08, 2023
Monday, June 12, 2023
Monday, August 14, 2023

. Monday, October 09, 2023
. Monday, November 13, 2023
. Monday, January 08, 2023 Organizational Meeting
. Monday, January 08, 2023 (In Conjunction with
Organizational Meeting at 6:30p.m.)
PLACE OF MEETINGS: Orchard View High School
Community Room
16 N.. Quarterline Road
Muskegon, Ml 49442
HOUR OF MEETINGS: 6:30 p.m.
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF
PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF
BOARD OF EDUCATION (231) 760-1309
BOARD MINUTES ARE 35 South Sheridan Drive
LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL Muskegon, Ml 49442
OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF g [ 9
EDUCATION AN

Jin‘Qﬂ)elsen, Superintendent

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this
13th day of January, 2023

F KATHERINE L MILLER

Kathgrine Miller YOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
otary\ Public in affd for the county of Muskegon, COUNTY OF MUSKE(.-_}ON

i “fy Gommission Expires April 17, 2028

-i:ting in the County of

My commission expires April 17, 2028

"Upon request to the Orchard View Schools, the District shall make reasonable accommodation
for a disabled person to be able to participate in this meeting”



